You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd October 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | = [ukip| con | Lab | L | Male | Femate | 18-24|25-30| 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands TH o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[ 2130 | X X X X 1614|534 446 [1033| 1097 | 253 | 539 | 728 | 6091214 | 916 273 692 456 524 185

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think British interests are better
served by supporting pro-democracy protesters in foreign
countries or by maintaining good relations with foreign
governments by remaining silent on their internal politics?
Supporting pro-democracy protesters 29 25 34 47 25|25 32 35| 35 23 29 32 29 26| 33 24 35 29 25 27 35
Maintaining good relations with foreign governments 37 47 33 33 47| 46 34 33| 42 32 25 35 35 46| 38 36 31 38 38 38 37
Don't know 34 28 33 20 28|29 34 33| 23 45 46 33 36 27| 30 40 34 33 37 35 28
How closely have you been following the news about pro-
democracy protests in Hong Kong?
Very closely 5 6 7 4 6 6 7 5 7 4 2 4 6 8 6 4 8 5 5 4 6
Somewhat closely 34 38 34 51 40| 37 33 39| 41 28 26 28 33 44| 36 31 38 36 32 29 42
TOTAL CLOSELY 39 44 41 55 46 43 40 44 48 32 28 32 39 52 42 B9 46 41 37 33 48
Not very closely 34 37 33 35 35|35 34 35| 33 35 29 32 37 34| 34 33 30 33 35 36 31
Not closely atall 22 17 22 10 17|20 21 19 | 16 28 32 27 21 14| 20 24 19 21 24 25 14
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY 56 54 55 45 52 55 55 54 49 63 61 59 58 48 54 57 49 54 59 61 45
Don’tknow 5 2 5 0 1 2 5 3 4 6 12 9 3 1 3 7 5 5 5 5 6
Which side do you think the British government should
support, the pro-democracy protesters in Hong Kong, the
Chinese government, or neither?
Pro-democracy protesters 35 34 37 51 39|32 37 44| 40 30 28 37 37 34| 39 30 40 37 31 33 39
Chinese government 2 2 3 5 3 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 4 2 2
Support neither side 39 4 39 36 44| 42 39 38| 43 35 35 29 37 52| 40 39 36 39 41 38 43
Don'tknow 24 20 21 7 13|23 21 17 | 14 33 34 31 23 14| 20 29 23 22 24 27 16
Do you consider Chinato be a friend or an enemy of
Britain?
Ally of Britain 3 5 4 1 1 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 7 3 3 2 2
Friendly 37 42 36 40 39|37 38 41| 4 34 41 38 35 37| 38 36 34 38 40 36 36
Unfriendly 32 33 33 33 41|37 31 29| 36 29 21 27 35 38| 34 29 32 32 30 35 32
Enemy of Britain 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
Don’t know 25 18 26 22 16|20 24 26 | 17 33 33 28 24 22| 23 29 24 26 26 24 27
Do you feel that Hong Kong is better or worse off since its
handover from Britain to China in 1997?
Better off 6 6 7 3 6 3 8 6 7 5 11 6 5 5 6 6 7 4 6 7 9
About the same 24 26 25 30 23|27 26 19| 28 20 17 23 24 28] 25 23 21 24 27 22 26
Worse off 36 43 33 40 51|44 33 40| 42 32 19 32 40 44| 37 35 33 39 37 37 30
Don't know 34 25 35 28 21|25 33 35| 23 44 53 39 31 24| 32 36 39 33 31 34 36
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